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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Winterthur

6 : 2

EHC Olten

3:1 | 2:0 | 1:1

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Dienstag, 14.11.2023 20:00
20241115000100

Spielort
Eishalle Deutweg
697 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Roland Gerber (88)
Marc Wiegand (20)

Linienrichter
Christophe Pitton (29)
Lars Nater (23)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Winterthur EHC Olten

1. Drittel

EQ,PS / 1:0 - Muller Devin (6) 10:26

10:26 Wyss Silvan  (0 Min  / Penaltyschuss)

EQ / 2:0 - Lawrence Joshua (12)
Cajka Petr (1), Salerno Bo (1)

14:21

EQ,GWG / 3:0 - Cajka Petr (1)
Lawrence Joshua (13), Fonteyne Matt (7)

16:45

18:14
EQ / 3:1 - Horansky Stanislav (9)
Faille Eric (28)

2. Drittel

EQ / 4:1 - Alge Mats (1)
Lawrence Joshua (14), Hornecker Jan (2)

29:02

Team-Strafe (2 Min  / Zu viele Spieler auf dem Eis) 32:14

Muller Devin  (2 Min  / Haken) 35:40

SH1 / 5:1 - Staiger Anthony (7)
Lawrence Joshua (15)

36:19

Staiger Anthony  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 39:08

3. Drittel

49:51
EQ / 5:2 - Antonietti Eliot (2)
Faille Eric (29)

EQ / 6:2 - Alge Mats (2)
Staiger Anthony (4), Hornecker Jan (3)

50:38

Lawrence Joshua  (2 Min  / Haken) 56:42
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Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Winterthur EHC Olten

Goalie Goalie

25 - Chmel Michal (1st)
1 - Mettler Roby

88 - Rötheli Lucas (1st)
68 - Nyffeler Dominic

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

27 - Steiner Marc
81 - Bartholet Dario
34 - Hänggi Yannick
91 - Koster Sandro

11 - Pienitz Hans
37 - Ugazzi Nicolò
52 - Salerno Bo
10 - Antenen Yanick Gil

93 - Wyss Silvan
67 - Schmuckli Florian (C)
71 - Ganz Fabian
37 - Burger Gianluca

17 - Hächler Cedric
65 - Oejdemark Victor
47 - Antonietti Eliot
77 - Moser David

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

17 - Fonteyne Matt (E)
13 - Alge Mats
9 - Ogi Gianluca
19 - Betschmann Louis

27 - Faille Eric (TS, E)
11 - Weder Dominic
4 - Jabola Prada Jeremy
24 - Ness Martin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

97 - Cajka Petr
47 - Hornecker Jan
61 - Forget Dominic
71 - Muller Devin

92 - Lawrence Joshua (TS, E)
44 - Staiger Anthony (C)
88 - Lekic Robin
15 - Fröwis Jannik

91 - Horansky Stanislav
31 - Sterchi Simon
9 - Melnalksnis Rihards
16 - Rehak Frantisek

46 - Beauchemin François (E)
98 - Knellwolf Ramon
66 - Spiller Andri
22 - De Nisco Luca

Head Coach
Teppo Kivelä

Head Coach
Lars Leuenberger

Absenzen
Abwesend Meyer Robin (1), Capaul Luca (97)

Überzählig Ren Jayson (4), Kobel Hannes (8), 
Eriksson Henrik (84) (E)

Verletzt March Gianluca (6), Stettler Damian 
(26), Taibel Jonas (40)

Farmteam/Swiss League Embacher Janis (96)

Absenzen
Verletzt Elsener Janis (10), Weber Gregory (29)
Abwesend Dal Pian Giacomo (12), Cadonau 

Claudio (34)
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 Player Stats 2023/2024
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 14.11.2023 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20241115000100, SL Regular Season (15.11.2023 00:58)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
9 Ogi Gianluca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 2 10 16.67 16:35 00:00 04:03
10 Antenen Yanick Gil Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
11 Pienitz Hans Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 20:55 00:00 03:58
13 Alge Mats Stürmer 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 4 42.86 13:19 00:00 00:00
15 Fröwis Jannik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 11:03 00:00 00:00
17 Fonteyne Matt Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 6 9 40.00 18:59 00:00 03:07
19 Betschmann Louis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 8 27.27 10:28 00:00 00:00
27 Steiner Marc Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 - 18:57 00:00 04:00
34 Hänggi Yannick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:21 00:00 03:06
37 Ugazzi Nicolò Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 20:39 00:00 02:14
44 Staiger Anthony Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 50.00 15:18 00:00 02:48
47 Hornecker Jan Stürmer 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 - 12:28 00:00 00:00
52 Salerno Bo Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 -1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 13:48 00:00 00:16
61 Forget Dominic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:12 00:00 00:00
71 Muller Devin Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 - 15:12 00:00 00:00
81 Bartholet Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 21:58 00:00 02:01
88 Lekic Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 14:44 00:00 03:48
91 Koster Sandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:20 00:00 00:24
92 Lawrence Joshua Stürmer 1 3 3 0 4 2 4 3 2 0 0 3 3 50.00 18:35 00:00 02:14
97 Cajka Petr Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 16:01 00:00 00:00

Total 6 9 5 4 15 6 19 24 8 0 29 18 35 33.96 - - -

15.11.2023 08:15
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 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 14.11.2023 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20241115000100, SL Regular Season (15.11.2023 00:58)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
25 Chmel Michal 2 52 54 96.30 60:00 2 0
1 Mettler Roby 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

15.11.2023 08:16



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2023/2024
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 14.11.2023 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20241115000100, SL Regular Season (15.11.2023 00:58)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Jabola Prada Jeremy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 5 4 55.56 13:57 03:09 00:00
9 Melnalksnis Rihards Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 - 14:11 00:00 00:00
11 Weder Dominic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 1 0 0 8 8 50.00 13:49 03:09 00:00
16 Rehak Frantisek Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:24 00:00 00:00
17 Hächler Cedric Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 3 0 0 0 0 - 13:29 00:00 00:00
22 De Nisco Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2 0 2 0 0 - 12:20 00:00 00:00
24 Ness Martin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 9 4 69.23 16:58 00:00 00:00
27 Faille Eric Stürmer 0 2 2 0 2 0 -1 6 0 0 0 13 2 86.67 19:22 05:04 00:00
31 Sterchi Simon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:13 03:09 00:00
37 Burger Gianluca Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 11:28 00:00 00:00
46 Beauchemin François Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 2 0 0 0 0 - 19:29 04:51 00:00
47 Antonietti Eliot Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:11 00:00 00:00
65 Oejdemark Victor Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 1 0 1 0 0 - 17:35 03:12 00:00
66 Spiller Andri Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:34 02:56 00:00
67 Schmuckli Florian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 12:51 00:00 00:00
71 Ganz Fabian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:47 04:47 00:00
77 Moser David Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:42 00:00 00:00
91 Horansky Stanislav Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 4 4 0 0 0 0 - 18:13 04:51 00:00
93 Wyss Silvan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 13:08 00:00 00:00
98 Knellwolf Ramon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4 6 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:34 04:51 00:00

Total 2 2 2 0 4 0 -20 53 20 0 8 35 18 66.04 - - -

15.11.2023 08:16



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 14.11.2023 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20241115000100, SL Regular Season (15.11.2023 00:58)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
88 Rötheli Lucas 6 18 24 75 60:00 6 0
68 Nyffeler Dominic 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

15.11.2023 08:16



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2023/2024
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 14.11.2023 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20241115000100, SL Regular Season (15.11.2023 00:58)

Stats EHC Winterthur EHC Olten
SOG Total 24 54
SOG 1P 11 21
SOG 2P 7 12
SOG 3P 6 21
SHM Total 8 20
SHM 1P 5 4
SHM 2P 2 10
SHM 3P 1 6
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 29 8
BkS 1P 12 3
BkS 2P 9 3
BkS 3P 8 2
FO Total 53 53
FOW Total 18 35
FOL Total 35 18
FO% 33.96 66.04
FO% 1P 36.36 63.64
FO% 2P 45.45 54.55
FO% 3P 25.00 75.00
FO% oz Total 42.31 63.64
FO% oz 1P 45.45 60.00
FO% oz 2P 50.00 0.00
FO% oz 3P 33.33 80.00
FO% nz Total 18.75 81.25
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FO% nz 1P 16.67 83.33
FO% nz 2P 25.00 75.00
FO% nz 3P 16.67 83.33
FO% dz Total 36.36 57.69
FO% dz 1P 40.00 54.55
FO% dz 2P 100.00 50.00
FO% dz 3P 20.00 66.67
PIM Total 8 0
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 6 0
PIM 3P 2 0
PPT 00:00 08:00
PKT 08:00 00:00
PP OP 0 4
PPG 0 0
PP% - 0.00
PP GA 0 1
PK SI 4 0
PK GA 0 0
SHG 1 0
PK% 100.00 -

15.11.2023 08:16


